and re-calculating the rest of assigned weights. X-axis depicts magnitude (β) of change of product market weight and
y-axis depicts the closeness coefficient of all alternatives to the ideal solution.

Additional sensitivity analysis on product market price change was conducted to evaluate
how the most ideal alternative – mycelium thermal insulation material’s closeness coefficient
to the ideal solution and how the closeness coefficient of other alternatives would be
impacted. A step of 10 % change was chosen and results are depicted in Fig. 5. Despite of the
product market price reduction of 50 %, mycelium thermal insulation was still the most
preferable alternative, gaining greater distance from the second best alternative – solid fuel.

Fig. 5. Sensitivity analysis on mycelium thermal insulation’s market price change on the closeness coefficient to the ideal
solution change.

As production costs were the only criterion where mycelium thermal insulation material
took the lead from the start, sensitivity analysis was conducted to find out how big should be
the changes in mycelium thermal insulation production for the material to lose its most

0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9

1

0.02 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4

C
lo

se
ne

ss
 c

oe
ffi

ce
nt

Magnitude of change, β

Medium density fibreboard Mycelium thermal insulation

Solid fuel Particleboard

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% -5% 1 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Medium density fibreboard Mycelium thermal insulation

Solid fuel Particleboard

Environmental and Climate Technologies

 ____________________________________________________________________________ 2021 / 25

1110

preferred rank. Sensitivity analysis on mycelium thermal insulation production cost (depicted
in Fig. 6) show that 60 % increase on production costs would make mycelium alternative less
desirable as solid fuel production.

Fig. 6. Sensitivity analysis on mycelium thermal insulation’s production cost changes.

4. DISCUSSION

Objectives of this paper was to conduct literature analysis on existing wood residue
recycling technologies and compare them from the perspective of the company generating
CLT residues. Although specific CLT residue utilization alternatives have not yet been